IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0115X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-02-24

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
HLS27 – Single Color Luminaires
I. Series Designation:
HLS27 – Basic series designation for single
color luminaires
II. Protection
D = Enhanced Protection
III. LED Color
W = Cool White
WW = Warm White
DW = Daylight White
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
I = Infrared
UV365 = UV with 365mm Wavelength
UV395 = UV with 395mm Wavelength
IV. Luminaire Length
0145 = 145mm
0285 = 285mm
0430 = 430mm
0570 = 570mm
0710 = 710mm
0850 = 850mm
0990 = 990mm
1130 = 1130mm
V. Window
C = Clear
VI. Control
Blank = Hi/Low/Off
PWM = Pulse Width Modulation
VII. Construction
Blank  = 2m ITC-ER 3 wire cable with
unterminated tinned leads
W/xx – xx are numeric digits denoting the
length of cable provided up to 40ft.
QP – Mini style QD
QPXX – Mini style QD provided with cable
length of 30 ft max.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 18.0115X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 7
HLS27 - Dual Color Luminaires
I. Series Designation:
HLS27 – Basic series designation for dual
color luminaires
II.  Protection
D = Enhanced Protection
III. LED Color 1
W = Daylight White
WW = Warm White
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
IV. Density D1
Blank = 100%
2 = 50%
3 = 33%
V. LED Color 2
W = Daylight White
WW = Warm White
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
VI. Density D2